PRELIMINARY
Publication Release Date: Dec. 01, 2008
   Revision 1.22
ISD1600B
Series
Single-Message
Single-Chip
6.6- to 40-Second

Publication Release Date: Dec. 01 , 2008
 - 20 -  Revision 1.22
12. ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Number Descriptor Key
 ISD16xxxxxx
Product Series:
ISD1600 Series
Duration:
 10B : 6.6 – 20 secs
 12B : 8 – 24 secs
 16B : 10.6 – 30 secs
 20B : 13.3 – 40 secs
Package Type:
X  =  Die
S  =  Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) Package
Temperature:
I      =  Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
Blank  =  Commerical
• Die (0°C to +50°C)
• Package (0°C to +70°C)
Package Option:
Y     = Lead-free
Blank  = Leaded
When ordering, please refer to the following valid part numbers that are supported in volume for this
product series. Contact the local Nuvoton Sales Representative or Distributor for availability
information.
When ordering, please refer to the following valid part numbers that are supported in volume for this
product series. Contact the local Nuvoton Sales Representative or Distributor for availability
information.
For the latest product information, access Nuvoton’s worldwide website
at http://www.nuvoton-usa.com
For the latest product information, access Nuvoton’s worldwide website
at http://www.nuvoton-usa.com
ISD1600B SERIES
Publication Release Date: Dec. 01 , 2008
 - 21 -  Revision 1.22
13. VERSION HISTORY
VERSION DATE DESCRIPTION
A1 Apr 2005 Initial version
1 Jan 2006 Change to Preliminary
Update Ordering info with Pb-free option
1.1 Apr 2006 Update application diagram
1.2 Jan 2007 Update Rosc resistor value
Revise automatic power down mode
Update standby current parameter
Revise die physical layout section
1.21
Nov 2008 Update Application Circuit in Section 10
Remove PDIP package information
Change to Nuvoton Logo
1.22   Dec 2008 Remove vAlert feature
ISD1600B SERIES
Publication Release Date: Dec. 01 , 2008
 - 22 -  Revision 1.22
Headquarters        Nuvoton Technology Corporation America       Technology Electronics (Shanghai) Ltd.
No. 4, Creation Rd. III         2727 North First Street, San Jose,         27F, 299 Yan An W. Rd. Shanghai,
Science-Based Industrial Park,      CA 95134, U.S.A.          200336 China
Hsinchu, Taiwan         TEL: 1-408-9436666          TEL: 86-21-62365999
TEL: 886-3-5770066         FAX: 1-408-5441797          FAX: 86-21-62356998
FAX: 886-3-5665577         http://www.Nuvoton-usa.com/
Taipei Office        Nuvoton Technology Corporation Japan       Nuvoton Technology (H.K.) Ltd.